



City of West Allis Matter Summary 7525 W. Greenfield Ave. West Allis, WI 53214

File Number

Title

Status

R-2011-0054

Resolution

Resolution relative to accepting the proposal of Neenah Foundry Co for furnishing and delivering cast iron manholes and catchbasins for a total sum of \$178,892.00.

Introduced: 3/15/2011

Controlling Body: Public Works Committee

Sponsor(s): Public Works Committee

COMMITTEE R	ECOMMI	ENDATION_	Ado	pf			
	MOVER	SECONDER		AYE	NO	PRESENT	EXCUSED
ACTION			Barczak	1/			
DATE:			Czaplewski				
3/15/2011 -			Kopplin				
-			Lajsic Narlock				
			Reinke				
			Roadt	V.			
			Sengstock	1			
			Vitale	1			
			Weigel	V			
			TOTAL	5			
Hunt	Duce	18/					
COMMON COU	NCIL AC	Vice-O			Membe	er	
COMMON COU		rion Ad	op t	AVE			EXCUSED
COMMON COU	NCIL AC			AYE	NO	PRESENT	EXCUSED
COMMON COU ACTION DATE:		rion Ad	op† Barczak Czaplewski				EXCUSED
COMMON COU ACTION DATE:		rion Ad	Barczak Czaplewski Kopplin				EXCUSED
COMMON COU		rion Ad	Barczak Czaplewski Kopplin				EXCUSED
COMMON COU ACTION DATE:		rion Ad	Barczak Czaplewski Kopplin Lajsic				EXCUSED
COMMON COU ACTION DATE:		rion Ad	Barczak Czaplewski Kopplin				EXCUSED
COMMON COU ACTION DATE:		rion Ad	Barczak Czaplewski Kopplin Lajsic Narlock Reinke Roadt Sengstock				EXCUSED
COMMON COU ACTION DATE:		rion Ad	Barczak Czaplewski Kopplin Lajsic Narlock Reinke Roadt Sengstock Vitale				EXCUSED
COMMON COU ACTION DATE:		rion Ad	Barczak Czaplewski Kopplin Lajsic Narlock Reinke Roadt Sengstock				EXCUSED



City of West Allis

7525 W. Greenfield Ave. West Allis, WI 53214

Resolution

File Number: R-2011-0054

Final Action: MAR 15 2011

Sponsor(s):

Public Works Committee

Resolution relative to accepting the proposal of Neenah Foundry Co. for furnishing and delivering cast iron manholes and catchbasins for a total sum of \$178,892.00.

WHEREAS, The Purchasing/Central Services Division has reported that it duly advertised a request for proposal for furnishing various cast iron manhole frames and covers for the Public Works Department of the City of West Allis, that the proposals received as shown on the attached bid report were reasonable; and,

WHEREAS, The Common Council deems it to be in the best interests of the City of West Allis that the proposal of Neenah Foundry Co. be accepted.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Common Council of the City of West Allis that the proposal dated March 4, 2011 submitted by Neenah Foundry Co. for furnishing iron castings for street construction for a total net sum of \$178,892.00 in accordance with City of West Allis RFP 1119 be and is hereby accepted.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Purchasing/Central Services Division be and is hereby authorized to enter into a contract for the aforesaid material.

PCSD1119

ADOPTED

MAR 15 2011

Paul M. Ziehler, City Admin. Officer, Clerk/Treas.

APPROVED

Dan Devine, Mayor

CITY OF WEST ALLIS

RFB #1119

Catch Basins & Frames 3/8/11, 10:00 AM

	Ferguson Waterworks	Neenah Foundry
A. (5) S2467-0001		
Manhole Grate, Type D		
Price/ea	113.00	108.00
Total5	565.00	540.00
B. (75) N3517-0001		
Alley Frame-Inlet		
Price/ea	368.00	192.00
Total/75	27,600.00	14,400.00
C. (180) S3222-0016		
Inlet Curb Box		
Price/ea	167.00	140.00
Total/180	30,060.00	25,200.00
D. (200) S3222-0015		
Inlet Curb Grate		
Price/ea	102.00	93.00
Total/200	20,400.00	18,600.00
E. (185) S3222-0004		
Inlet curb Frame		
Price/ea	231.00	179.00
Total/185	42,735.00	33,115.00
F. (60) N3517-0002		
Inlet Alley Grate		
Price/ea	234.00	153.00
Total/60	14,040.00	9180.00
G. (3) N1661-2003		
Manhole Frame-Shallow		
Price/ea	216.00	179.00
Total/3	648.00	537.00

	Ferguson Waterworks	Neenah Foundry
H. (210) N1661-0001		
Manhole Frame-Round Base		
Price/ea	232.00	205.00
Total/210	48,720.00	43,050.00
I. (100) N1661-0003		
Manhole Lid, 8-hole		
Price/ea	166.00	137.00
Total/100	16,600.00	13,700.00
J. (150) S1661-0010		
Manhole Lid-Solid		
Price/ea	140.00	117.00
Total/150	21,000.00	17,550.00
K. (20) 5900-2021		
Pull Box Frame, 24"		
Price/ea	87.00	79.00
Total/20	1,740.00	1,580.00
L. (20) 5900-5021		
Pull Box Solid Lid, 24"		
Price/ea	123.00	72.00
Total/20	2,460.00	1,440.00
TOTAL	226,568.00	178,892.00
Delivery	20 days	30 days
Terms	Net 30	Net 30
Credit Cards accepted?	Yes	Yes